FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	REC(04-16-	2001	٣		ENT OF COMMERCI and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	~			,	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of				od origina	documents or	
Name of conveying party(ies):	411.	101663 /101663	イリン Name and addres	ss of recei	ving party(ies)	:
John W. Becker	04/02/		Name:			
303 E. Alondra Boule Gardena, CA 90358-3			Internal Address:			_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at						26 PTO
3. Nature of conveyance:						u. s 8225
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	3555	Timmons I	ane %
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change				11	5
Other	· ·		City: Housto	n	State: TX	_ZIP: 77027
Execution Date: March 29,	2001		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	attached? 🗆 Ye	es 🖄 No
Application number(s) or patent number	ımber(s):					
If this document is being filed together		onlication, the exe	cution date of the	application	is March	29. 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	or mirrariow ap		B. Patent No.(s)	фрисаног		
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	\		19/2000	-		
/04/2001 SSITHIB1 00000006 09822526 FC:581 40.00 DP)	6	19/8225	26		
	,	numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
E. Name and address of party to who				!		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	nailed:		Total number of a	pplications	and patents inv	volved: 1
Name:Charles H	. Thomas					
Internal Address: CISLO & T	HOMAS LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$_40	0.00
g-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	***		☑ Enclosed			
			☐ Authorized to	be charg	ed to deposit a	ccount
Street Address Suite 405						
			Deposit account	number:		
4201 Long	Beach Bl	<u>vd.</u> 2022	032035			
City: Long Beach Stat		90807-	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this	page if paying b	y deposit account
	ľ	O NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	elief, the foreg	oing information	n is true and corre	ect and any	attached cop	y is a true copy
	4.	26	$(\sqrt{)}$	10	., ,	2 222
Charles H. Thomas Name of Person Signing		Si	gnature	omon	March 29 D	2001 ate
т-3799			~	of pages co	mprising cover sh	eet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				P <i>A</i>	TENT	
	-		REEL	.: 01166	4 FRAME	: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, John W. Becker of 303 E. Alondra Boulevard,
Gardena, California 90358-3804, has invented a new and useful PACKING SYSTEM
FOR PERISHABLE GOODS, for which application papers for United States Letter Patent have been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, Victory Packaging, Inc., a Texas corporation, having an address of 3555 Timmons Lane, Houston, TX 77027, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Victory Packaging, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the

1

world, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, he will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title in his successor to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part and renewals thereof to the said Victory Packaging, Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Long Beach, California, this __29th day of __March _____, 2001.

John W. Becker

RECORDED: 04/02/2001